## RESOLUTION NO. 22-81

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	James Suiger	ON THE 20th
DAY OF July	, 1981.	

A RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE THE REVEREND PRESTON DAWES AS CHAPLAIN FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio to designate a Chaplain for the City of Centerville, to convene Meetings of Council with an Invocation and to represent the City at other City events, and

WHEREAS, the Reverend Preston Dawes, Pastor of the Heritage United Presbyterian Church, has indicated an interest to serve the City of Centerville in this capacity.

## NOW THEREFORE,

Same Same

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

SECTION 1. That the Reverend Preston Dawes is hereby designated to serve as the Chaplain for the City of Centerville, to provide an Invocation at scheduled Council Meetings and to represent the City at other events.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 20th day of 1981.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 22-81, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1981.

lerk of the Council

۰.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions. Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney